
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

1.       PROJECT DIRECTOR (CONSTRUCTION) FESCO, FAISALABAD INTENDS TO 

INVITE BIDDERS FOR THE FOLLOWING TENDERS: -  
 
 

Name of Work 
BOQ Cost    

(In Millions)  

Eligible PEC 

Category 

Annual 

Turnover 

for last 

three years 

Time & Date 

for Receiving 

/ Opening 

Tender 

Completion 
Period 

Tender No. 169/2024 

Bifurcation of 11KV Mochiwal 
Feeder emanating from 132KV 
Kudlathi Grid Station. 

1.276 

C-6 with 
Specialization 

Code                
EE-04 & EE-05 

0.638  
Million 

  12:15 PM 
12.09.2024 
12:30 PM 

12.09.2024 

09 Month 

Tender No. 170/2024 

Bifurcation of 11KV Sidhnai 
Feeder emanating from 132KV 
Shorkot City Grid Station. 

1.587 

C-6 with 
Specialization 

Code                
EE-04 & EE-05 

0.7935  
Million 

  12:15 PM 
12.09.2024 
12:30 PM 

12.09.2024 

10 Month 

Tender No. 171/2024 

Bifurcation of 11KV Astana 
Fazal Feeder emanating from 
132KV Kirana Grid Station. 

4.483 

C-6 with 
Specialization 

Code                
EE-04 & EE-05 

2.242  
Million 

  12:15 PM 
12.09.2024 
12:30 PM 

12.09.2024 

12 Month 

Tender No. 172/2024 

Bifurcation of 11KV Awanabad 
Feeder emanating from 132KV 
126/SB Grid Station. 

1.207 

C-6 with 
Specialization 

Code                
EE-04 & EE-05 

0.6035  
Million 

  12:15 PM 
12.09.2024 
12:30 PM 

12.09.2024 

08 Month 

Tender No. 173/2024 

Bifurcation of 11KV Dab Kalan 
Feeder emanating from 132KV 
Shorkot Grid Station. 

4.518 

C-6 with 
Specialization 

Code                
EE-04 & EE-05 

2.259  
Million 

  12:15 PM 
12.09.2024 
12:30 PM 

12.09.2024 

12 Month 

Tender No. 174/2024 

Bifurcation & Load Shifting of 
11KV Old Chidru Feeder 
emanating from 132KV 
Mianwali Grid Station to Newly 
Proposed 132KV Chidru Grid 
Station. 

1.681 

C-6 with 
Specialization 

Code                
EE-04 & EE-05 

0.840  
Million 

  12:15 PM 
12.09.2024 
12:30 PM 

12.09.2024 

08 Month 

Tender No. 175/2024 

Execution of 11KV Independent 
feeder New Raza Garden 
Housing Scheme Chak 
No.79/NB Emanating from 
132KV City Grid Station 
Sargodha. 

2.324 

C-6 with 
Specialization 

Code                
EE-04 & EE-05 

1.162  
Million 

  12:15 PM 
12.09.2024 
12:30 PM 

12.09.2024 

12 Month 



Name of Work 
Tender 

Amount    

(In Millions) 

Eligible PEC 

Category 

Annual 

Turnover 

for last 

three years 

Time & Date 

for Receiving 

/ Opening 

Tender 

Completion 
Period 

Tender No. 176/2024 

Stringing of HT/LT Line for 
Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP 
& Deposit works under the 
jurisdiction of District Jhang. 

3.00 

C-6 with 
Specialization 

Code                
EE-04 & EE-05 

1.50 Million 

  12:15 PM 
12.09.2024 
12:30 PM 

12.09.2024 

12 Month 

Tender No. 177/2024 

Stringing of HT/LT Line for 
Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP 
& Deposit works under the 
jurisdiction of District T.T Singh. 

3.00 

C-6 with 
Specialization 

Code                
EE-04 & EE-05 

1.50 Million 

  12:15 PM 
12.09.2024 
12:30 PM 

12.09.2024 

12 Month 

Tender No. 178/2024 

Underground Railway Crossing 
of HT Cable/ Line for 11KV 
Feeders under the jurisdiction 
of District Mianwali.   

2.50 

C-6 with 
Specialization 

Code                
EE-04 & EE-05 

1.25  
Million 

  12:15 PM 
12.09.2024 
12:30 PM 

12.09.2024 

12 Month 

Tender No. 179/2024 

Underground Railway Crossing 
of HT Cable/ Line for 11KV 
Feeders under the jurisdiction 
of District Bhakkar.   

2.50 

C-6 with 
Specialization 

Code                
EE-04 & EE-05 

1.25  
Million   

  12:15 PM 
12.09.2024 
12:30 PM 

12.09.2024 

12 Month 

Tender No. 180/2024 

Underground Railway Crossing 
of HT Cable/ Line for 11KV 
Feeders under the jurisdiction 
of Construction Division FESCO 
Sargodha 

3.00 

C-6 with 
Specialization 

Code                
EE-04 & EE-05 

1.50  
Million 

  12:15 PM 
12.09.2024 
12:30 PM 

12.09.2024 

12 Month 

Tender No. 181/2024 

Carriage, Assembling, 

Excavation, Erection, Complete 

Earthing, Making of Concrete 

Foundations and Back Filling of 

HT / LT Steel Structure 31, 36 & 

45  (feet) under the jurisdiction 

of Construction Division FESCO 

Sargodha (Plain Area). 

3.00 

C-6 with 
Specialization 

Code                
EE-04 & EE-05 

1.50  
Million 

  12:15 PM 
12.09.2024 
12:30 PM 

12.09.2024 

12 Month 



Tender No. 182/2024 

Carriage, Assembling, 

Excavation, Erection, Complete 

Earthing, Making of Concrete 

Foundations and Back Filling of 

HT / LT Steel Structure 31, 36 & 

45  (feet) under the jurisdiction 

of Construction Division FESCO 

Sargodha (Hilly Area). 

3.00 

C-6 with 
Specialization 

Code                
EE-04 & EE-05 

1.50  
Million 

  12:15 PM 
12.09.2024 
12:30 PM 

12.09.2024 

12 Month 

Tender No. 183/2024 

Carriage, Assembling, Excavation, 
Erection, Complete Earthing, 
Making of Concrete Foundations 
and Back Filling of HT Steel 
Structure 58 (feet) under the 
jurisdiction of Construction 
Division FESCO Sargodha. 

5.00 

C-6 with 
Specialization 

Code                
EE-04 & EE-05 

2.50   
Million 

  12:15 PM 
12.09.2024 
12:30 PM 

12.09.2024 

12 Month 

 

Bidding is open to all eligible firms who are pre-qualified / registered with DISCOS / NTDC / 

WAPDA.         

2. FESCO invites sealed bids on percentage basis (Above / below) on estimated amount / Tender 

Total Bid Amount (Unit Rate Based), under Single Stage-Single Envelope bidding procedure, 

from eligible firms under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) basis in accordance with 

Provisions of PPRA Rules. 

                                                                  

ELIGITBILITY 

 

3. This Invitation for Bids is open to all Bidders meeting the following requirements: - 

Written request accompanied with attested copies of: - 

a. Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate renewed for the year 2024-25 with Category having 

Specialization Code as mentioned against above must be provided. 

b. The bidder shall be in the active tax payer list (ATL), and will provide income Tax Returns 

for last three years. 

c. The contractors are required to submit their registration for sales tax with Punjab Revenue 

Authority. 

d. Identity Card of Contractor / Managing Partner / Director of the firm. 

e. Bidding documents will be issued only to the owner / Managing Partner / Director of the firm. 

f.   The bidder must have completed at least two contracts of same nature along-with its 

completion successfully as main contractor within Ten years awarded by WAPDA / NTDC / 

DISCOs. The consolidated value of these contracts must be atleast equal to the estimated / 

B.O.Q (Cost) Amount / Tender amount.    
 

g. The bidder should have an Average Annual Turnover half of the amount mentioned against 

this work during last three years certified from audited financial statement. 
 



h. Bidder shall demonstrate Cash or Cash Equivalents equal to 20% of contract value and 

current contract commitments. In this regard bidder shall provide the bank statements of last 

three months 

 

i. Bids will be evaluated by the Evaluation Committee in accordance with the tender conditions 

in bidding documents & PPRA Rules. Detailed assessment and progress of already awarded 

contracts and anticipated contracts to each contractor who is participating in the current tender 

must be carried out. 

 

j. All safety instructions narrated in NEPRA Safety Code must be adopted in true letter and spirit 

k. The contractor will submit separate application for issuance of each tender with relevant 

documents. 

4. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information, inspect and acquire the Bidding Documents from 

the Office of Project Director (Construction) FESCO, Faisalabad up-to 11.09.2024. 
 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by any interested bidder, meeting with 

the eligibility / qualification criteria, on submission of a written application to the above office and 

upon payment of a non-refundable fee Rs.3000/- (Three Thousand Rupees).  
  

6. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security amounting to 3% on BOQ (Cost) amount / 

Tender Amount each in favor of Project Director Construction FESCO Faisalabad of any 

scheduled bank of Pakistan and shall be valid 28 days beyond bid validity. The bid shall be valid 

for 120 Days. 
 

7. The bids will be opened at the office of Project Director (Construction) FESCO Faisalabad in 

the presence of bidders / bidder's authorized representatives who choose to attend the tender. 
 

8. Tender rates and amounts should be filled in figures as well as in words. Tender documents should 

be signed as per general directions given in the tender documents.  
 

9. No rebate on tender rates will be acceptable. 
 

10. All the procurement will be done according to PPRA Rules-2004 amendment up-to 2022. 
 

11. Conditional / Electronic Bid shall not be permitted.   
 

12. The bids covering partial and incomplete work shall be rejected. 
 

Note: - FESCO reserves all its rights regarding rejection of tenders without providing any 

justification as defined in Clause-33(1) of PPRA Rules-2004 amendment up-to 

2022. 
 

 

Project Director (Construction)  

FESCO, Faisalabad.  


