## **INVITATION FOR BIDS**

1. PROJECT DIRECTOR (CONSTRUCTION) FESCO, FAISALABAD INTENDS TO INVITE BIDDERS FOR THE FOLLOWING TENDERS: -

Name of Work	BOQ Cost (In Millions)	Eligible PEC Category	Annual Turnover for last three years	Time & Date for Receiving / Opening Tender	Completion Period
Tender No. 169/2024					
Bifurcation of 11KV Mochiwal Feeder emanating from 132KV Kudlathi Grid Station.	1.276	C-6 with Specialization Code EE-04 & EE-05	0.638 Million	12:15 PM 12:09.2024 12:30 PM 12:09.2024	09 Month
Tender No. 170/2024					
Bifurcation of 11KV Sidhnai Feeder emanating from 132KV Shorkot City Grid Station.	1.587	C-6 with Specialization Code EE-04 & EE-05	0.7935 Million	12:15 PM 12:09.2024 12:30 PM 12:09.2024	10 Month
Tender No. 171/2024			1		
Bifurcation of 11KV Astana Fazal Feeder emanating from 132KV Kirana Grid Station.	4.483	C-6 with Specialization Code EE-04 & EE-05	2.242 Million	12:15 PM 12:09.2024 12:30 PM 12:09.2024	12 Month
Tender No. 172/2024			1		
Bifurcation of 11KV Awanabad Feeder emanating from 132KV 126/SB Grid Station.	1.207	C-6 with Specialization Code EE-04 & EE-05	0.6035 Million	12:15 PM 12:09.2024 12:30 PM 12:09.2024	08 Month
Tender No. 173/2024			1		
Bifurcation of 11KV Dab Kalan Feeder emanating from 132KV Shorkot Grid Station.	4.518	C-6 with Specialization Code EE-04 & EE-05	2.259 Million	12:15 PM 12:09.2024 12:30 PM 12:09.2024	12 Month
Tender No. 174/2024			1		
Bifurcation & Load Shifting of 11KV Old Chidru Feeder emanating from 132KV Mianwali Grid Station to Newly Proposed 132KV Chidru Grid Station.	1.681	C-6 with Specialization Code EE-04 & EE-05	0.840 Million	12:15 PM 12:09:2024 12:30 PM 12:09:2024	08 Month
Tender No. 175/2024			l	<u> </u>	
Execution of 11KV Independent feeder New Raza Garden Housing Scheme Chak No.79/NB Emanating from 132KV City Grid Station Sargodha.	2.324	C-6 with Specialization Code EE-04 & EE-05	1.162 Million	12:15 PM 12:09.2024 12:30 PM 12:09.2024	12 Month

Name of Work	Tender Amount (In Millions)	Eligible PEC Category	Annual Turnover for last three years	Time & Date for Receiving / Opening Tender	Completion Period
Tender No. 176/2024					
Stringing of HT/LT Line for Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of <b>District Jhang.</b>	3.00	C-6 with Specialization Code EE-04 & EE-05	1.50 Million	12:15 PM 12:09:2024 12:30 PM 12:09:2024	12 Month
Tender No. 177/2024					
Stringing of HT/LT Line for Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of <b>District T.T Singh.</b>	3.00	C-6 with Specialization Code EE-04 & EE-05	1.50 Million	12:15 PM 12.09.2024 12:30 PM 12.09.2024	12 Month
Tender No. 178/2024	<u> </u>		I		
Underground Railway Crossing of HT Cable/ Line for 11KV Feeders under the jurisdiction of <b>District Mianwali.</b>	2.50	C-6 with Specialization Code EE-04 & EE-05	1.25 Million	12:15 PM 12:09:2024 12:30 PM 12:09:2024	12 Month
Tender No. 179/2024	,				
Underground Railway Crossing of HT Cable/ Line for 11KV Feeders under the jurisdiction of <b>District Bhakkar.</b>	2.50	C-6 with Specialization Code EE-04 & EE-05	1.25 Million	12:15 PM 12:09:2024 12:30 PM 12:09:2024	12 Month
Tender No. 180/2024			1		l
Underground Railway Crossing of HT Cable/ Line for 11KV Feeders under the jurisdiction of Construction Division FESCO Sargodha	3.00	C-6 with Specialization Code EE-04 & EE-05	1.50 Million	12:15 PM 12:09:2024 12:30 PM 12:09:2024	12 Month
Tender No. 181/2024					
Carriage, Assembling, Excavation, Erection, Complete Earthing, Making of Concrete Foundations and Back Filling of HT / LT Steel Structure 31, 36 & 45 (feet) under the jurisdiction of Construction Division FESCO Sargodha (Plain Area).	3.00	C-6 with Specialization Code EE-04 & EE-05	1.50 Million	12:15 PM 12:09.2024 12:30 PM 12:09.2024	12 Month

Tender No. 182/2024					
Carriage, Assembling, Excavation, Erection, Complete Earthing, Making of Concrete Foundations and Back Filling of HT / LT Steel Structure 31, 36 & 45 (feet) under the jurisdiction of Construction Division FESCO Sargodha (Hilly Area).	3.00	C-6 with Specialization Code EE-04 & EE-05	1.50 Million	12:15 PM 12:09.2024 12:30 PM 12:09.2024	12 Month
Tender No. 183/2024					
Carriage, Assembling, Excavation, Erection, Complete Earthing, Making of Concrete Foundations and Back Filling of HT Steel Structure 58 (feet) under the jurisdiction of Construction Division FESCO Sargodha.	5.00	C-6 with Specialization Code EE-04 & EE-05	2.50 Million	12:15 PM 12:09.2024 12:30 PM 12:09.2024	12 Month

Bidding is open to all eligible firms who are pre-qualified / registered with DISCOS / NTDC / WAPDA.

2. FESCO invites sealed bids on percentage basis (Above / below) on estimated amount / Tender Total Bid Amount (Unit Rate Based), under Single Stage-Single Envelope bidding procedure, from eligible firms under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) basis in accordance with Provisions of PPRA Rules.

## **ELIGITBILITY**

3. This Invitation for Bids is open to all Bidders meeting the following requirements: -

Written request accompanied with attested copies of: -

- a. Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate renewed for the <u>year 2024-25</u> with Category having Specialization Code as mentioned against above must be provided.
- b. The bidder shall be in the active tax payer list (ATL), and will provide income Tax Returns for last three years.
- **c.** The contractors are required to submit their registration for sales tax with Punjab Revenue Authority.
- d. Identity Card of Contractor / Managing Partner / Director of the firm.
- e. Bidding documents will be issued only to the owner / Managing Partner / Director of the firm.
- f. The bidder must have completed at least two contracts of same nature along-with its completion successfully as main contractor within Ten years awarded by <u>WAPDA / NTDC / DISCOs</u>. The consolidated value of these contracts <u>must be atleast equal to the estimated / B.O.O (Cost) Amount / Tender amount</u>.
- g. The bidder should have an **Average Annual Turnover** *half of the amount* mentioned against this work during last three years certified from audited financial statement.

- h. Bidder shall demonstrate Cash or Cash Equivalents equal to 20% of contract value and current contract commitments. In this regard bidder shall provide the bank statements of last three months
- Bids will be evaluated by the Evaluation Committee in accordance with the tender conditions in bidding documents & PPRA Rules. Detailed assessment and progress of already awarded contracts and anticipated contracts to each contractor who is participating in the current tender must be carried out.
- j. All safety instructions narrated in NEPRA Safety Code must be adopted in true letter and spirit
- k. The contractor will submit separate application for issuance of each tender with relevant documents.
- 4. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information, inspect and acquire the Bidding Documents from the Office of **Project Director (Construction) FESCO, Faisalabad up-to 11.09.2024.**
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by any interested bidder, meeting with the eligibility / qualification criteria, on submission of a written application to the above office and upon payment of a non-refundable fee **Rs.3000/- (Three Thousand Rupees).**
- 6. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security amounting to **3% on BOQ (Cost) amount** / **Tender Amount** each in favor of **Project Director Construction FESCO Faisalabad** of any scheduled bank of Pakistan and shall be valid 28 days beyond bid validity. The bid shall be valid for 120 Days.
- 7. The bids will be opened at the office of **Project Director (Construction) FESCO Faisalabad** in the presence of bidder's authorized representatives who choose to attend the tender.
- 8. Tender rates and amounts should be filled in figures as well as in words. Tender documents should be signed as per general directions given in the tender documents.
- 9. No rebate on tender rates will be acceptable.
- 10. All the procurement will be done according to PPRA Rules-2004 amendment up-to 2022.
- 11. Conditional / Electronic Bid shall not be permitted.
- 12. The bids covering partial and incomplete work shall be rejected.

Note: - FESCO reserves all its rights regarding rejection of tenders without providing any justification as defined in Clause-33(1) of PPRA Rules-2004 amendment up-to 2022.

Project Director (Construction) FESCO, Faisalabad.